508FX2 Industrial Ethernet Switch
N-Tron® Networking Series
Industrial Ethernet Switch
PRODUCTFEATURES
•Full IEEE802.3and1613Compliance
•NEMATS1/TS2Compliance
•AmericanBureauofShipping(ABS)TypeApproval
•Six (6) 10/100BaseTXRJ-45Ports

WARRANTY
3 Years on Design and Manufacturing Defects
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NT24K-8TX-POE Eight Port 10/100/1000BaseT Managed PoE+ Industrial Ethernet Switch
NT24K-8TX-POE-PT
Eight Port 10/100/1000BaseT Managed PoE+ Industrial Ethernet Switch,
PTP Enabled
NTCD-CFG NT24k Configuration Recovery Device
NTPS-24-20 DIN-Rail Power Supply 20 Amp @ 24 VDC
NTPS-48-10 DIN-Rail Power Supply 10 Amp @ 48 VDC
NT24K-NM-PMK NT24k Non-Modular Panel Mount Kit
NT24K-KIT-PTP
NT24k Upgrade License to Enable IEEE 1588/PTP on Non-PT NT24k
Switches
NT24k-8TX-POE Specifications
SWITCH PROPERTIES
Operation: Managed
Number of MAC Addresses: 16,000
IEEE Compliant: 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3x, 802.3af/at,
802.1d/D/w, 802.1p, 802.1Q, 802.1x
IEEE 1588v2 Software-Based Option
Latency (Typical):1.6 μs
Switching Method: Store-and-Forward
Supports 30 Watts per Port (25.5 Watts at the PD)
LED Status Indicators
Configurable Alarm Contact
Onboard Temperature Sensor
Supports Full/Half Duplex Operation
Maximum Throughput: Up to 16 Gb/s
MDIX Auto Sensing Cable
Auto Sensing Speed and Flow Control
Communications: Full Wire Speed
MTBF: >2 million hours
Jumbo Frame Support
POWER INPUT
Input Voltage: 22-49 VDC
Steady Input Current: 10.94 A @24 VDC
Inrush: 68.0 A / .09 ms @ 24 VDC
BTU/HR: 122
POWER OVER ETHERNET
PoE Standard: IEEE 802.3af/at Gigabit PSE
PoE Output Power: 57 VDC / 30 Watts Output (25.5 W at PD)
Power Pin Assignment: Pins 1/2 (-), Pins 3/6 (+)
PSE Type: Type 2
CONNECTORS
10/100/1000BaseT: Eight (8) RJ-45 ports
ESD and surge protection diodes on all copper ports
Configuration Port: One (1) USB Type B
NETWORK MEDIA
10BaseT: ≥Cat3 cable
100BaseTX: ≥Cat5 cable

filtering, syslog
\ Advanced management and diagnostics features
\ Ordering Guide
MAIN UNIT
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NT-5006-DM2-0000 6-Port Gigabit Industrial Ethernet Switch (4 10/100/1000BaseT RJ45 Ports, 2 Dual Mode 100/1000Base SFP ExpansionSlots)
Model number may be followed by –CC indicating conformal coating.
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NT-CPMA-04-00000 NT5000 Panel Mount Kit, Type B (Narrow)
NTPS-24-1-3 DIN Rail Power Supply, 1.3 Amp @ 24 VDC
NTSFP-FX 100BaseFX Multimode Fiber SFP Transceiver (LC Style Connector, 2 km)
NTSFP-FXE-15 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber SFP Transceiver (LC Style Connector, 15km)
UC L USR
LISTED
E317425
EN50155
\ NT5006-DM2 Ordering Guide and Specifications
\ Specifications
HARDWARE
Compact, space saving, hardened industrial design
Wide operating temperature
High shock and vibration tolerance
Shock: IEC 68-2-27: 200 g @ 10 ms Triaxial; non-operational;
panel mounted
Vibration: IEC 68-2-6: 15 g @ 5-200 Hz Triaxial; operational;
panel mounted
Reverse polarity protection
ESD and surge protection
Fast boot (traffic passes <20 seconds)
Configurable alarm contact
Configurable bi-color fault status LED
LED port status indicators
Jumbo frame support
Redundant power inputs (10-49VDC)
Hardened industrial design
IEEE 802.3 compliance
Full wire speed communication
MDIX auto-sensingcable
Auto-sensing speed and flow control
Up to 12.0 Gb/s maximum throughput
Store-and-forward technology
Number of MAC addresses:Up to 4k
Latency (typical):<1.8 μs
MTBF:1.5M Hours
MANAGEMENT
Modern, intuitiveWeb Interface
Configuration wizard
Graphical dashboard and logical view of the switch
Command Line Interface
Port control
IGMP v1/v2/v3 auto-configuration
SNMP v1/v2/v3
NTP
802.1Q tag VLAN and port VLAN
IEEE 802.1p QoS and port QoS
DHCP client
Text-based configuration file
File transfer: HTTP/HTTPS, TFTP, SNMP
SECURITY
SSH, SSL, HTTPS
MAC Filtering
IEEE 802.1X with RADIUS remote server authentication
Port/User lockout after failed authentication attempts
SNMPv3
Password encryption
DIAGNOSTIC
Port mirroring
Event log/Syslog
LLDP
Advanced cable diagnostics
NETWORK REDUNDANCY
RSTP/MSTP
Port trunking/LACP
N-Ring™auto-member
MIBs
RFC 2674 VLAN MIB
RFC 2819 RMON (Group 1, 2, 3 & 9)
RFC 1213 MIB II
RFC 1215 TRAPS MIB
RFC 4188 Bridge MIB
RFC 4292 IP ForwardingTable MIB
RFC 4293 Management Information Base for the Internet
Protocol (IP)
RFC 5519 Multicast Group Membership Discovery MIB
RFC 2863 Interface Group MIB using SMI v2
RFC 4133 Entity MIB version 3
RFC 3411 SNMP Management Frameworks